

Amend **SB 215** on third reading by amending Section 54.017, Education Code, as added on second reading by Floor Amendment No. 20 by Capriglione, as that amendment was amended by Floor Amendment No. 22 by Capriglione, as follows:

(1) Strike the heading to added Section 54.017, Education Code, and substitute "STUDY ON TUITION RATES AND FEE AMOUNTS".

(2) Strike added Section 54.017(b), Education Code.

(3) In added Section 54.017(c), Education Code, strike "affordability of tuition and fee rates" and substitute "affordability of tuition rates and fee amounts".

(4) Strike the last sentence of added Section 54.017(c), Education Code, and substitute "The coordinating board shall submit the results of the study to general academic teaching institutions, the governor, and the legislative standing committees with primary jurisdiction over higher education."

(5) Redesignate added Section 54.017(c), Education Code, as Section 54.017(b), Education Code.